

CEO Calvin Lim Eng Kiat acquires and divests shares in LL Lucky Games AB (publ)

CEO Calvin Lim Eng Kiat has on 11 March 2024 acquired shares in LL Lucky Games AB (publ) ("Lucky Games") and thereby triggered a mandatory bid obligation. Simultaneously Calvin Lim Eng Kiat has today, 12 March 2024, divested shares, and thereby off setting a need for a mandatory bid.

Calvin Lim Eng Kiat on 11 March 2024 acquired 26,714,714 shares at a price per share of SEK 0.3 in Lucky Games and thereby triggered a mandatory bid obligation as set out in the Swedish Takeover rules for certain trading platforms (**"Takeover Rules"**). After the acquisition, Calvin Lim Eng Kiat holds approximately 34.1 percent of the shares in Lucky Games.

The acquisition triggers a mandatory bid, which means that Calvin Lim Eng Kiat is obliged to announce a mandatory bid for the remaining shares in Lucky Games within four weeks of the acquisition, or alternatively divest so many shares that the shareholding represents less than three tenths of the voting rights for all shares in Lucky Games.

However, since Calvin Lim Eng Kiat today has divested 5,800,000 shares in Lucky Games the need for a mandatory bid lapses. Calvin Lim Eng Kiat's holding in Lucky games after the divestment amounts to approximately 29 percent of the shares and votes. In accordance with the Takeover Rules, the mandatory bid obligation has thus lapsed.

Important information

This press release is not an offer to acquire shares. Anyone whose holdings fall below the mandatory bid threshold of 30 percent of the votes in a company with shares admitted to trading on a trading platform and for whom the mandatory bid threshold has lapsed must, in accordance with III.5 of the Takeover Rules for certain trading platforms issued by the Swedish Corporate Governance Board as of January 1, 2021, announce that the mandatory bid obligation has lapsed. This press release constitutes such an announcement.

For more information

Calvin Lim Eng Kiat CEO LL Lucky Games AB (publ) calvin.lim@ladyluckgames.io

The Company's Certified Advisor

Corpura Fondkommission AB



About LL Lucky Games

LL Lucky Games AB (publ) designs, develops, and markets digital gaming machines for gaming operators. Founded in Stockholm in 2019 by veterans of game development, the company focuses on game experiences and design. Combining creative forces, technical expertise, and business acumen, it has developed a broad portfolio of games. LL Lucky Games AB is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Attachments

CEO Calvin Lim Eng Kiat acquires and divests shares in LL Lucky Games AB (publ)